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	PANEL PARTICIPANTS

	NAME
	TITLE
	COMPANY
	REPRESENTING
	CONTACT 

	Courtenay Brinckerhoff
	Partner
	Foley & Lardner LLP
	Self
	

	Robert Budens
	President
	Patent Office Professional Association (POPA)
	POPA
	

	Q. Todd Dickinson
	Executive Director
	American Intellectual Property Law Association (AIPLA)
	AIPLA
	

	Andrea H. Evans
	Registered Patent Attorney
	The Law Firm of Andrea Hence Evans, LLC
	Independent inventors, entrepreneurs, international, and Fortune 100 corporations
	

	Leonora Hoicka
	Associate General Counsel 
Intellectual Property Law
	IBM Corporation
	IBM Corporation
	

	Edward (Kaz) Kazenske
	Senior Director
IP&L – Patent Group


	Microsoft Corporation
	Microsoft Corporation
	

	Esther Kepplinger
	Director of Patent Operations
	Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
	Self
	

	Michael Marion
	Vice President and Country Manager
	Philips Intellectual Property & Standards – US
	Philips IP&S – US
	

	Hans Sauer
	Associate General Counsel for Intellectual Property
	Biotechnology Industry Organization (BIO)
	BIO
	

	Thomas M. Spielbauer
	Intellectual Property Counsel
	3M Company and

3M Innovative Properties Company (3M IPC)
	3M and 3M IPC
	

	Bijan Tadayon
	Ph.D., J.D.
	MaxValueIP LLC
	Small or individual companies, inventors, and entrepreneurs
	

	Herb Wamsley
	Executive Director
	Intellectual Property Owners Association (IPO)
	IPO
	

	Mark Warfield
	Associate Patent Counsel
	Johnson & Johnson
	Johnson & Johnson
	

	Harold C. Wegner
	Partner
	Foley & Lardner LLP
	Self
	

	USPTO PANEL PARTICIPANTS

	David J. Kappos
	Under Secretary and Director of the USPTO
	USPTO
	USPTO
	

	Arti Rai
	Administrator for External Affairs
	USPTO
	USPTO
	arti.rai@uspto.gov

	Margaret  A. (Peggy) Focarino
	Deputy Commissioner for Patents
	USPTO
	USPTO
	margaret.focarino@uspto.gov

	Lois Boland
	Director of the Office of Intellectual Property Policy and Enforcement
	USPTO
	USPTO
	lois.boland@uspto.gov

	Charles Eloshway
	Deputy Director of the Office of Intellectual Property Policy and Enforcement
	USPTO
	USPTO
	charles.eloshway@uspto.gov

	USPTO WORK SHARING TEAM

	Mary Critharis
	Senior Patent Attorney
	USPTO
	USPTO
	mary.critharis@uspto.gov

	Jeffrey Siew
	Patent Attorney
	USPTO
	USPTO
	jeffrey.siew@uspto.gov

	Karin Ferriter
	Patent Attorney
	USPTO
	USPTO
	karin.ferriter@uspto.gov

	Mark Powell
	Director, Technology Center 2600 – Telecommunications
	USPTO
	USPTO
	mark.powell@uspto.gov

	Elizabeth Shaw
	Supervisory IP Research Specialist
	USPTO
	USPTO
	elizabeth.shaw2@uspto.gov


